16/5/2019	1	() LEGG
. DAS CASE OWNER	Chee Hung CC 3/AIG170 2 3/64	1 KINGZ V DAC
1 2 3	ASSIGNMENT	
Surveyor.	KALVIN DOI: 12/12/17	Date/Time: 12/.2/17.
Pre-assign / CCU	FIE	Registered in Merimon: 13/12/17
Insured Vehicle No	SKJ 9292G Claim	No. : 017870776156
Name of Insured	Policy Policy Pre LTD Policy	
Insured Tel No.		/Model : VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.4 TSI
Excess Sec II :S\$		of Accident: CHANGE PERFORT TERMINAL 2
Is driver the owner		CARPARK
If NO, Driver Ner		A REPORT: (5) / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: (5) / NO
Driver Tel	V 0 0 1	ed Liability: % Final? Yes/No
SHA 7466	$L \longrightarrow $ \longrightarrow _	
INSRS: WSP: 0946 Co Tel: Liability: RNKS:	WSP: WSP: Tel: Tel: Linbüliry: Linbüliry:	7
Date/Time		
	SWA 7466 To - Cr3/03612012614/HILH2K2 DOA	
	1-6621 AZC 12018952 ANDOLOGO SOM OF	Mon-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2nd):
	-CES/ATE/400 TESE/MILES IN DOM: 15	/ ver/ / Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
2	- CC31AA NEW2263/HIRK 39 DA 62/ - CC3[CK314005-NA/HZS/3/2 DDA 29/	Notification by (if non-pickup);
		23/14 Call Of: 321. 12.13
	-CS/FC514WD&538/tm3XX Dad oct	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	-CS/FCT/1803342/kH362 004 10	Logly & Notification lz (if non-pickup)
	- es3/Fe3/3019929/0mEd1 both 0	Sho/ 3 After cell lir to OE WAY
	CETTAGE DER TON TON TON	Authorisation To Ast
	\$\$192526, - cc 2/A261320+15c/Wy 5c2 Don 3 - cc4/A261300201/1862 2 But 0	04/cyls (Release Voucher;
	1-colleta 18002052/kstin DAN 22	
	- NO/0-2 2002//	1 1
20/12/17 (Vic)	OI REVERSING. NIL TP CCTV.	100% LTALGHA:
21-12-17-095	3 NO ANSWER.	Medical Bill:
21 72-17(6) 51	5:38PM W/OI MR. JUHN, CONFIRME	
	MINAUERD TO SETTLE, MWAKE N	
	- Oxigniti to rod in.	LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:
201014	- Dates ANT CAPPER TO TE. TO GOLDPIEN OF	PERC. Others of GOENE PHOTOS
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm wife:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: ** P	SS 5,856.40 (Z days) Reduction: 14 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date Time: 17 WUR Confirm with CACCUA	Emsil Call
Pinal Liability: Repair Cost (W/647)	% 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: NIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 430.10 (25 days) X \$ 172.09	COTO BEORDAND)
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (ZEAD(S SO x Z 5 days) X \$ 172.05	
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x days)	PUPY SENT
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI Tick only one	
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 5.55	7.60
Medical: Disbursement:	S\$	1) Claim status: Nermal/Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Total:	SS 4,665-50 Global Sum SS: A,660.00	3) Survey fee: 4570.00
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	SS 4,660.00 Name I: COMPOSTDE GO	
Payre 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 - Nume 2: -	
Payro 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3;	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Amiliated to rederation inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	TO DITE.			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG17023	664/K1ha3			
CHIA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILLING SAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 13-12-2017				
_		Delley Partieu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM				
1.	Insured Veh.	SKJ 9292G	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7466T			
-	Policy No.	0.00 02.02.0	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
-	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
_	Assign From Assign Date			13/12/2017			
2.	, Joseph 1 10111	Vehicle I	Particulars & Concition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.	10.000	Colour				
Т	Odometer	(e)	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	enditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.	Munt. de	Desc	cription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	05/12/2017	Inspection Date	12/12/2017			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD				
	R	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
SINGAPORE 508969 5a. Remarks							

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddet Road Singspore 579701 Maxime • 65 KINI 5080 Factorite • 65 KINO 5755

CHASSIS CODE WDD2120012B172423

Date/Time: 11.12.2017 16:45

Page: 1

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB CARD Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JC NO 305096859 Team: REGN NO. ISTOMER MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ₹/MS MAKE MERCEDES BENZ FUEL 7010045 STOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL E220CDI(E6) Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANUS. 2015 L (R) TARGET DATE (P)

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 05.12.2017

NATURE: 3P 05.12.2017

a returned to Service Reception upon collection

SCOUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

A16-taxi Fra damage LKK/Kelni-

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE A	DVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
lowledgement Slip		Exit Pass	
e: lo.: cle No.: SHA7466T	LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHA7466T	
Fauth Ma			
e of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

ALG

DOA: 05-12-2017

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO: SHA7466T

MAKE

: MERCEDES BENZ

MODEL

: E220CDI (E6)

Date: 12.12.2017

Qty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
1		· Jpc	0	S	1890.50
1	Front Bumper Bracket - RH ?			\$	95.00
1	Front Bumper Grille – RH ?			\$	135.00
1	Headlamp – RH			S	2380.00
1	Headlamp bracket – RH ?			s	81.20
	SUB TOTAL			\$	4,581.70
	LESS 20%				916.34
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	3,665.36
					1100 0000
				\$	0.00
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			\$	300.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	300.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120-00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	770.00
erry	NG.				
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	4,435.36

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

-					
# 107.79	PETT POUR	Published	market and	with the same of the same of	

- . To display damaged partial num Page 4 of 1
- * Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third guilty survey is on a "Vismout Projudion" hasis
- No illegal modificación(s) is alluned.
- Supplementary nonest must be resurveyed and as subject to final approval from insurance Company

Adinositic yet () Repairer

Significan

Date

Kalin KK4 A 12/2/2 1426 2 Pys PSP Ather Pysip 66

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	Job Re	f No : 3	05096859			ENGINEERING			
Date	1		7.12.2017		Comfor	DeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 508069			
FINA	ALIZAT	ION FORM			Fax: 65	46 8156			
To			LKK		Fax:				
Attn	1		KALVIN						
Vehi	de Re	No. : SH	A7466T	Di	ite of Accident	05/12/17			
The	survey	and estimates	of the repairs of the	above-mention	ed vehicle are as	fallows:-			
1.		repair job shall I		AIG		SKJ9292G			
	Thurs	PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE OF	ALTO-CHINDS			0110022020			
2.		finalized amoun							
	(a)		fter List discount			\$3,416.40			
	(b)	Labour Charg				\$420.00			
		Total for Part	t-By-Part Repair C	ost		\$3,836.40			
	(c.)	Lumpsum Res	pair (if applicable)						
	[]	Total for Lump	osum repair cost aft	er Less:					
		Final Lumpsi	um Repair cost		_				
9	Ection	atad parmat an	the of Estat at the state of the Lorent						
3. 4.	Wes	hall treat the a	niod for repairs:		OH IN PERSONNEL	no reply from you			
4.	We si within		bove amount as Co ys	orrect and Con	OH IN PERSONNEL				
4.	We s within	hall treat the al n 7 working da k you for your a	bove amount as Co ys	orrect and Con W	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount				
4.	We si within	hall treat the al n 7 working da k you for your a	bove amount as Co ys	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the esti- nalized amount				
4.	We s within	hall treat the al n 7 working da k you for your a	ssistance.	orrect and Con W fir Si	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature:	mates and			
4.	We s within Thank Signa Name	hall treat the al n 7 working da k you for your a	ssistance. Larry Ng	orrect and Con W fir Si	firmed if there is the confirm the esti- nalized amount				
5.	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the all n 7 working da k you for your all ture :	ssistance. Larry Ng	orrect and Con W fir Si	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature:	mates and			
5.	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the at 7 working da k you for your at ture :	ssistance. Larry Ng	orrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature:	mates and			
4 .	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax efficial	hall treat the at 7 working da k you for your at ture :	ssistance. Larry Ng	orrect and Con W fir Si No Document Attached	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature:	mates and			
4. 5.	We signal Signal Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the at 7 working da k you for your at ture : : 6214 83 : 6546 81	bove amount as Co	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalm (8/12/2			
4. 5.	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax fficial Intal Ra	hall treat the at 7 working da k you for your at ture : : 6214 83 : 6546 81: Use Only	bove amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalm (8/12/2			
4. 5. . Re	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax fficial Intal Ra	hall treat the at 7 working da x you for your at ture : : 6214 83 : 6546 81: Use Only Item ite P/Day come Paid	bove amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalm (8/12/2			
4. For O	We signal Signal Name Tel Fax fficial Intal Rass of Intal	ture: 6214 83 6546 81 Use Only Item I	bove amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalm (8/12/2			
For O	We signal Signal Name Tel Fax fficial Intal Rass of Intervey Fe A Sean dical F	ture: 6214 83 6546 81 Use Only Item Ite P/Day Icome Paid	ssistance. Larry Ng 316 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the estimatized amount gnature: ame : ate : Confirm By	Kalm (8/12/2			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 16.12.2017 Time: 14:59:47

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305096859 : SHA7466T : 0000000000

MAKE MODEL

MERCEDES BENZ : E220CDI(E6)

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 13.05.2015 : 11.12.2017 12:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 05.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-2915-A 212VB HEADLAMP ASSY RH

1 2,380.00 20.00 1,904.00

0002 04-01-0202-2292-G 212VB FRONT BUMPER ASSY 1 1,890.50 20.00 1,512.40

SUB-TOTAL : 3,416.40

JOB NATURE

J 0000

PANEL BEATING

200,00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

0002 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 420.00

TOTAL : 3,836.40

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

ALG

DOA: 05-12-2017

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO: SHA7466T

MAKE

: MERCEDES BENZ

Date: 12.12.2017

Front Bumper Bracket – RH	Туре	Unit Price	\$	1890.50
Front Bumper Bracket - RH XIII				1000 50
Front Bumper Bracket – RH ~				
F 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			\$	95.00
			\$	135.00
Headlamp - RH			\$	2380.00 -
Headlamp bracket – RH			S	81.20
SUB TOTAL			\$	4,581.70
				916.34
			S	3,665.36
			s	0.00
Labour Charge				200
	1 5		\$	300.00
			\$	300.00
				50:00
			\$	120.00
	R		\$	770.00
143				
ESTIMATE TOTA	L		\$	4,435.36
	22			
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR NG ESTIMATE TOTAL	LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL \$ Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor TOTAL LABOUR \$ S ESTIMATE TOTAL \$

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

vernicle is surveyed by	a mount ourrage	appointed of the
the Repaired To resolve or To design the second of the Particles of the second of th	and count and	Kalia CRA4 12/2/2 1426 2 Pys PJP After Pps-plot

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Jasmine Cai Yuyan < jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 12:00 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: T1217/SHA7466T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 9292G

AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Attachments:

img-Z27120032.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic

Attached signed DV for your early payment.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jasmine Cai

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8357 / Fax: 6214 1843

From:

"Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

To:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com> Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>

Cc:

Date: Subject:

27/12/2017 11:28 AM RE: Your Ref: T1217/SHA7466T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

Noted with thanks.

Enclosed amended DV for your further action.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards, Vic Alpeh | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 27 December, 2017 11:15 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) Cc: Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T1217/SHA7466T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liability and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this accident, we confirm acceptance of your offer at \$4660/-

Please note that this settlement is strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of vehicle damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or your insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical expenses claimed herewith formed part of settlement reached.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Note: Vehicle number is wrong.

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") he we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the for S\$4,660.00 (Global Sum - all in) for vehicle no. SHA 7466T that was damage accident which occurred on 05/12/2017 (date) along CHANGI AIRPORT TER PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SHA 7466T. This is pursuant to the insp on 12/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

Thank you.

To: Cc

Best Regards Cecilia Lee Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@/kkauto.com>

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Admin A admin A <a href="mail

27/12/2017 10:27 AM Date:

Your Ref. T1217/SHA7466T/CL(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017 Subject:

Without Prejudice

Your Ref: T1217/SHA7466T/CL(st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG17023664/K1ha3

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKI 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above matter and to your Letter of Demand dated 21/12/17.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer a global sum of \$4,660.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the enclosed DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2018"

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards, Vic Alpeh | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail. all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes] [attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Jasmine Cai Yuyan/cdge/delgronotes]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

	SHAI	474667					
DATE	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Constitution in Constitution i	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (1	HATED (1	SANG	
3,00	NAME OF UNIVER	MILEAGE NEADING	(KM)	FROM	OT.	DAILE	
2/10	Man!	2/12/1	3388	1520	21/8		
Kir	MAN	463436	822. y	0510 2004	200K		
21/2	The said	463632	2.86/	P520	1214		
1/10	My	463769	137.6	828	2/18		
11/11	J. J.	12025	208,0	850	1211		
(1.2.17	A CC (DOWN)		2	1200	- /		
13.12.17	Papa 12		1.17	1545	ı		
					Ì		



Our F		T 1217 / SHA7466T	/CL(st)				1	INC	INEE	KING
Your Date		21-Dec-17							Engineeni	
				. 4	CDGE Taxi Cla	aims De	pt 205 Bi	addell Ro	ad Singapo	re 579701
AIG	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Driv		r		similine +65 similie +65	
CHA	RTIS Bu	liding			Singapore 508	969				ige.com.sg
78 SI	henton W	ay						Continue	Programme Na	198000048W
#07-	16								V	Vorkshops
Sing	apore 079	120							205 200	Braddell ddell Road
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOU	T PRE	JUDICE					ore 579701
Dear		•								Loyang yang Drive one 508969
ACC	IDENT IN	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA7466T	YOUR	INSURED	SKJ9	292G			Sin Ming
AND	OTHER			ON	05.12.17				383 Sin Singapi	Ming Drive ore 575717
Vehice The vin pre	cle No: vehicle ow esenting th	horised repair workshop SHA7466T which was ner and the taxi driver of heir claims against the pathe vehicle.	involved in the concerned have	e capti ve requi	oned accide ested and a	ent with uthoriz	your insted us to a	ured vel assist th	hicle _{mgapt} nem	Pandan ndan Road ore 609286 Ubi Ubi Road 3 ore 408649 Senoko
		was caused by the neg								noko Loop ora 758156
		ng these claim for your	consideration	on ber	half of the cl	aimani	ts.		Sur	ngei Kadut
TAX 1	Cost of F	'S CLAIM				\$	4,104.95		Singapo	Kadut Way ore 728791
2	3	days Loss of Rental @	S 172 08	ner day		\$	516.24	E0170	ishun Indus	Yishun
3	-	Report Fees	(Surveyed			\$	-	. 2017		one 768732
4		A Search Fees				\$	5.35			
5	GIA / Po	lice Report Fees				\$				
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporation	n			\$		33		
					Sub Total :	\$ 4	4,626.54			
	ER'S CLAI				-		040.00			
7	3	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	The second		\$	240.00			
				To	tal Claims :	5 4	4,866.54			
We e	enclosed h	erewith the following do	cuments to su	upport t	he claims: -					
a)	The state of the s	repair bill and photocop	ies of photogr	aphs:			10	pcs.		
b)		rch slip/s of :	SKJ9292							
c)		lice report/s of :	SHA746							
d)		authority from owner / h		r						
	Garage Constitutions	otograph/s of Accident Sc ess statement/s	ene (x) Downtim	4 18 10 10	tificate of Ins ge record	urance				
	y look into as possib	the matter and let us he	ear from you o	on the s	ettlement o	f the sa	aid claims	sas		
		t it is a condition of any injury claim (if any) of t			that it shall i	be with	out preju	dice		

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 21 December, 2017 5:48 PM

To:

'johnselvan@shiners.com.sg'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

Our ref: CC3/AIG17023664/K1ha3

SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD

Policy Holder

ATTENTION: MR. JOHN SELVAN (Managing Director)

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 9292G AND SHA 7466T ON 05/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

MERCEDES E220 SHA7466T , SKJ9292G

ON 05-Dec-17 13:13

ALONG

TERMINAL 2 MULTI STOREY CAR PARK.

I/We

TAN KIM YEOW

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1518388H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA7466T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

TAN KIM YEOW

Hirer NRIC

S1518388H

Signature :

Address

216 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #06-186

510216

Contact No.

86604861

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S\$4,660.00}}{\text{C}}\$ (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SHA 7466T}}{\text{C}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{\text{05/12/2017}}{\text{C}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{CHANGI AIRPORT TERMINAL 2 CAR}}{\text{CAR}}\$ PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SKI 9292G}}{\text{C}}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{\text{12/12/2017}}{\text{C}}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 7466T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA
7466T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (da	y) of(n	nonth) 2017 (year)
(TKK)	we	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTEATI 205 BRADDEL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appointed surve	yor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Booklei Road Singapere (15/10) Majeme - 65 8063 6060 Faceimo - 65 6080 9160

Weekshops.

ID Loyers Drive Illingupore 600065 380 Ser Mary Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pantan Road Singapore 600086 7 Surger Kadal Way Singapore 725781 8 Carls Assence 1 Singapore 825637

> COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PUR LUD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description : 3P 05.12.2017

ARHCI'R MO SHA7466'I'

TNV. NO/DATK 91347165 20.12.2017

MAKE

MERCEDES BENZ

JOB NO. 305096859

MODEL.

K220CDT(K6)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.05.2015

DATE/TIME IN 11.12.2017 12:00

CHASSIS CODE

WDD2120012B172423

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price ADisc

Net.

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-2915 212VB HRADLAMP ASSY RH

2,380.00

20.00

1,904.00

0002 04-01-0202-2292 212VB FRONT BUMPER ASSY

1 1,890.50 20,00

1,512.40

SUB-TOTAL

3,416,40

420.00

JOB NATURE

0001

T,

PANKL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

200.00

200.00

0003 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

20.00

20,00

SUB-TOTAL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Head Office:

A member of COMFORDELGILD

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91347165 4,104,95

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Snotali Front Singapore 579701 Maintee + 85 6362 6260, Facultie + 85 6250 9750

BOOKShries

303 Sin May Drive Strongers 575717 45 Physics Rosel Singulates 606088

7 Surger Hadut Way Singapore 128 8 Dels Avenue 1 Singapore 530037

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA74661

INV. NO/DATE 91347165 20,12,2017

MAKK MERCEDRS BENZ JOB NO. 305096859

MODKE. K220CDT(K6) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.05.2015

DATE/TIME IN 11.12.2017 12:00

CHASSIS CODE WDD2120012B172423

Items total

3,836,40

Add GST @

7,000 %

268.55

Invoice amount

4,104,95

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 20.12.2017 10:56:18

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 4,104,95 91347165 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT17120192

Date: 19 December 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

05/12/2017 @ 13:15 hrs

ALONG

MSCP OF CHANGI AIRPORT T2

INVOLVING

SKJ9292G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7466T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN KIM YEOW IC NO S1518388H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$172.08 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

GIA 14661

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search Status Insurance

C

Insurance Company Name

SKJ9292G

05 Dec 2017 / 13:15:00

Date/Time

Successful A04

Company Code

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous

ОК

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 05 Dec 2017 00:00 St Edit Reg Edit Adj Rpt			S\$3,836.40 Edit Estimates	\$\$3,836.40 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS	2.00			[Created by a	djuster]	
Insured:		SHINERS FA	CILITIES PTE LTD), Co. Reg. No.: 20	0822978D			
Main Clain	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co. Re	g. No.: 199303821	R		
Vehicle Reg. No.: SHA7466T Date of Loss: 05/12/2017 13:00 -				00 - :59				
Claim Typ	er	TP / 0178707761SG		Policy/Cover	Policy/Cover Note No.:		2100312926 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SKJ9292G		Policy No. (C	Policy No. (Claimant):		D-1572701MFSH	
					Excess:			
Repairer:			Contraction of the Contraction o	te Ltd (Loyang) 59	the state of the s			
Handling 1	nsurer:	AIG Asia Par Chee-Heng.Lo		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by	Loh, Chee-Heng]	
Claimant's	Insurer:	First Capital	Insurance Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 62222311				
Adjuster:		Rpt due 22		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handled b	y KALVIN ANG V	WEI KUN] [Fina	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this ca	ise.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	şΞ		V	ew All Search T	asks Create N	ew Task Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler Assig	ned By Com	pleted On C	reated On Done	

Claim Documents

*SHA7466T (0178707761SG)

[SKJ9292G]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Dec 5 2017 1:00PM

[SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	3
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1.00000	Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	Edit		
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔻	\square
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/12/17 11:40	Accident Statement From: SC - Reg. No: SK29292G, Claiment: SHINERS FACILITIES PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Ecmbus	Thumbnail	Print
1	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
3	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	3
4	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	3
5	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
7.	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
9	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	W
18	13/12/17 17:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
22	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$
24	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	13/12/17 17:51	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔻	✓
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

1	13/12/17 15:49	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF
2	13/12/17 15:49	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF
ł	21/12/17 17:49	LETTER TO INSURED	0	Load PDF
	09/01/18 11:07	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF
,	09/01/18 11:07	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF
	09/01/18 11:07	Release Voucher	6	Load PDF
	09/01/18 11:07	RENTAL RECEIPT	6	Load PDF
3	09/01/18 11:07	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF

Documents Checklist

	Reset	Save	Print
Ltd (HQ)			
^			
~			
	e Ltd (HQ)		

NOTE: TO BE COMP	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	---------	----------

Т	EAM		
•			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Globa op G	al Sum) SIA Registered	: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$	t	X 1	4,6	660.00 ES	2 2.50		(Kindly indicate
Globa op G	[X] Yes al Sum) BIA Registered	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	I t	-	4,74 4,6 4,6 YE	660.00 ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
Globe op G stere	al Sum) BIA Registered ad Workshop:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Į.	-	4,74 4,6 4,6 YE	660.00 ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
Globe op G stere	al Sum) BIA Registered ad Workshop:	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	t	-	4,74 4,6 4,6 YE	660.00 ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
op G stere	ilA Registered	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	t	-	4,6 YI	660.00 ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
op G stere	ilA Registered	: \$: \$: \$: \$	t	-	4,6 YI	60.00 ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
op G stere	ilA Registered	\$ \$ \$ \$	E	-	Y	ES	2.50	da	ys (Kindly indicate
op G stere	ilA Registered	\$ \$ \$	t	-	Y	ES	1		(Kindly indicate
op G stere	ilA Registered	: \$: \$: \$	ŧ	-	Y	ES		NO	10. W 1 121 Co. C C W 10.5 C 20.0 C 2
op G stere	ilA Registered	: \$	t	-	Y	ES		NO	10. W 1 121 Co. C C W 10.5 C 20.0 C 2
op G stere	ilA Registered	: \$	ŧ	-	Y	ES		NO	10. W 1 121 Co. C C W 10.5 C 20.0 C 2
op G stere	ilA Registered	1?	t	-	Y	ES		NO	10. W 1 121 Co. C C W 10.5 C 20.0 C 2
10	orkshop: 00(%) be filled only fo			_N Ass	NIL	i Liabii	ity (*):_		BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not appl)
Paye	e's Breakdow	'n							
ngine	ering Pte Ltd				13	\$			4,66
					- 8	\$			
					_	_			
					13	\$			
1130,70 (11)				_	2018				
	gine	Payee's Breakdowngineering Pte Ltd KHANG MIN	KHANG MIN	rgineering Pte Ltd	KHANG MIN	rigineering Pte Ltd :	sgineering Pte Ltd : \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	sgineering Pte Ltd : \$: \$: \$: \$: \$ KHANG MIN 09 Jan 2018	sgineering Pte Ltd : \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$ KHANG MIN 09 Jan 2018

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email; sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17023664/K1HA3Q2

Date:

09/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100312926

Claimant Vehicle SHA7466T

Insured Vehicle No:

SKJ9292G

No: Date of Loss:

05/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0178707761SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SHA7466T

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E220 BLUETEC, 2.1 D (A)

Engine No:

65192432754396

Reg. Date: Colour.

13/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) White

Odometer:

Chassis No: WDD2120012B172423 463934 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price:

2143 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Goodyear 7 mm Goodyear 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 7 mm Goodyear 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,665.36	3,416.40	248.96	6.79
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		770.00	420.00	350.00	45.45
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,435.36	3,836.40	598.96	13.50
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	310.48	268.55	41.93	13.50
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,745.84	4,104.95	640.89	13.50
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$172.08/day) (S\$)	430.20		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/12/2017

Date Inspected:

12/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

4,665.50

4,660.00

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	1,890.50 FL	*1,890.50 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET -RH	Serviceable	95.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE -RH	Serviceable	135.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP -RH	Grazed	2,380.00 FL	*2,380.00 FL
5	1		*HEADLAMP BRACKET -RH	Serviceable	81.20 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=ListIter	nDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,581.70	4,270.50
			 List Item Discount on L Ite 	ms 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	916.34	854.10
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,665.36	3,416.40
			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	300.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	300.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20:00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	770.00	420.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >